

SC 865/2022
STATE Vs. SHIVAM @ MODA AND ANR. (2)
FIR No. 596 /2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC

10.08.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Shivam @ Moda**.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

A request letter has been received from Inspector Manoj Kumar, wherein he seeks some time for verification of medical documents of Ms. Guddi Devi (mother of applicant/accused Shivam @ Moda) from G. B. Pant Hospital. Medical documents of mother of applicant/accused from Shukla Clinic has been verified.

At request, put up for filing of verification report with respect to the medical documents of mother of applicant/accused and arguments on the above said application on **11.08.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.08.2023